Radio Communication Test Station
MT8000A
with
RF Chamber MA8171A
CATR Anechoic Chamber MA8172A
Shield Box MA8161A
Product Introduction
22ANRITSU CORPORATION

36ANRITSU CORPORATION
■Mainframe
Ordering information –Mainframe/RF Converter
Model No. Name
MT8000A Radio Communication Test Station
MT8000A-001 Control Module
MT8000A-009 Multi-box Data Connection
MT8000A-011 Baseband Module
MT8000A-012 Data Test Module
MT8000A-020 RF Base Module
MT8000A-021 0.4GHz-6GHz RF Sub Module
MT8000A-022 3GHz-12GHz RF Sub Module
MT8000A-023 Extend RF 2.4GHz - 3GHz
MT8000A-024 Extend RF 6GHz-7.125GHz
MT8000A-031 0.4GHz-6GHz Multi RF Module
MT8000A-032 0.4GHz-6GHz Multi RF Extension
MT8000A-033 0.4GHz-7.125GHz Enhanced RF Module
Model No. Name
MT8000A-109/209 Multi-box Data Connection Retrofit
MT8000A-111/211 Baseband Module Retrofit
MT8000A-112/212 Data Test Module Retrofit
MT8000A-120/220 RF Base Module Retrofit
MT8000A-121/220 0.4GHz-6GHz RF Sub Module Retrofit
MT8000A-UG121/UG221 RF Sub Module Replacement to 0.4GHz-6GHz
MT8000A-122/222 3GHz-12GHz RF Sub Module Retrofit
MT8000A-123/223 Extend RF 2.4GHz - 3GHz Retrofit
MT8000A-124/224 Extend RF 6GHz-7.125GHz Retrofit
MT8000A-132/232 0.4GHz-6GHz Multi RF Extension Retrofit
MT8000A-133/233 0.4GHz-7.125GHz Enhanced RF Module Retrofit
Model No. Name
MA80001A 28GHz RF Converter
MA80002A 39GHz RF Converter
MA80003A Multiband RF Converter
J1771A Coaxial Cord (N-N, 1.0m)
J1771B Coaxial Cord (N-N, 3.0m)
J1771C Coaxial Cord (N-N, 5.0m)
J1879B Coaxial Cord (N-SMA, 3.0m)
J1772A Control Cable, 1.0m
J1772B Control Cable, 3.0m
J1772C Control Cable, 5.0m
J1806A VJ-VJ Adaptor
J1806B VJ-KJ Adaptor
J1806D VJ-KP Adaptor
J1775A/B/C/D Coaxial Cable (KM-KM, 0.3m/1.0m/2.0m/3.0m)
J1811A/B Coaxial cable (VM-VM, 0.28m/2.5m)
■HW Retrofit *
■RF Converter
Model No. Name
MT8000A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MT8000A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MT8000A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MA80001A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MA80001A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MA80001A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MA80002A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service

2xx is retrofit option which take place at Service Center
37ANRITSU CORPORATION
Ordering information – OTA Environment
Model No. Name
MA8171A RF Chamber
MA8174A Position Controller
MA8175A Positioner
MA8175A-AK001 Cable Management Kit
MA8181A 28GHz Test Antenna
Z1996A 28GHz/39GHz Test Antenna
Z2031A Test Antenna
B0746A Chamber Rack
B0747A Converter Rack
B0750A Anchor Plate
J0322A/B/C/D COAXIAL CORD, 0.5M/1.0M/1.5M/2.0M
J1762A Positioner Control Cable (3.0m)
J1775A/B/C/D Coaxial Cable (KM-KM, 0.3m/1.0m/2.0m/3.0m)
Z1983A Tray
Z1984A Jig for DUT Tray
Z1985A Wave Absorber
Z1986A Hook and Loop Fastener
Z2009A Link Antenna
B0752A Link Antenna Holder
J1798A GPIB-USB-HS+
J1795A Coaxial Cable (SMA(M)-SMA(M), 0.5m)
J1795B Coaxial Cable (SMA(M)-SMA(M), 1.0m)
J1795C Coaxial Cable (SMA(M)-SMA(M), 1.5m)
J1795D Coaxial Cable (SMA(M)-SMA(M), 2.0m)
■RF Chamber MA8171A
Model No. Name
ML2437A Power Meter
MA2444D Power Sensor
MA2445D Power Sensor
MA24350A USB Power Sensor
41KC-10 10 dB Attenuator
41V-10 10 dB Attenuator
J0004 COAXIAL ADAPTOR
J0008 GPIB CABLE, 2.0M
K222B Coaxial Adapter
Z1974A Reference Antenna
Z2032A Reference Antenna
■OTA Environment Calibration
■Shield Box
Model No. Name
MA8161A Shield Box
MA8161A-001 Connector Panel 1
MA8161A-002 Connector Panel 2
Z1999A 28GHz Antenna Unit
Z2000A 39GHz Antenna Unit
38ANRITSU CORPORATION
Ordering information – OTA Environment
Model No. Name
MA8172A CATR Anechoic Chamber
MA8172A-010 Temperature Testing Option
MA8172A-021 Test Antenna
MA8172A-022 Test Antenna
MA8172A-023 Test Antenna
MA8178A Position Controller
MA8179A Positioner
MA8172A-AK011 Converter Install Kit
MA8172A-AK012 Converter Tray
MA8172A-AK013 Switching Hub
MA8172A-AK022 NR FR2 Link Antenna Kit
MA8172A-AK023 LTE Link Antenna Kit
MA8172A-AK024 NR FR2 Link Antenna Kit
MA8172A-AK025 FR2 Link Antenna Angle Kit for MA8179B
MA8172A-AK031 Monitor Camera
MA8172A-AK032 Additional Rack (41U)
MA8172A-AK041 Sliding Door
MA8172A-AK101 Temperature Testing Accessory for MA8179B
MA8172A-AK102 Positioner Base Kit for MA8179B
MA8178B Position Controller
MA8178B-AK001 MA8178B Rack Mount Kit
MA8179A-AK010 DUT-supporting structure
MA8179A-AK011 DUT Holder
MA8179B Positioner
MA8179B-AK010 DUT-supporting structure
MA8179B-AK011 DUT Holder
MA8179B-AK012 DUT Pole mount structure
MA8179B-AK020 Positioner Control Cable (1.7m)
MA8179B-AK021 Positioner Control Cable (3.0m)
MA8179B-AK030 Jig For Reference Antenna
MA8179B-AK040 Rotary Table Wave Absorber
MA8179B-AK041 Wave Absorber
MA8179B-AK042 Non-slip Sheet (12 pcs)
■ CATR Chamber MA8172A
39ANRITSU CORPORATION
Ordering information – RF TRx Measurement
■RF TRx Measurement
Model No. Name
MX800010A NR TDD Measurement Software
MX800010A-001 NR TDD SA Call Processing Software
MX800010A-002 NR TDD OTA Measurement Software
MX800010A-003 NR IP Data Transfer Software
MX800010A-007 NR TDD sub-6 GHz Measurement
MX800010A-008 NR TDD mmWave Measurement
MX800010A-009 NR FDD Measurement
MX800010A-010 NR Joint CA Measurement for sub-6 GHz
MX800010A-011 NR FR1+FR2 Interworking Measurement
MX800010A-012 NR Supplementary Uplink Measurement
MX800010A-024 NR BW 200MHz Per Cell
MX800010A-031 NR TDD DL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 100MHz
MX800010A-032 NR TDD DL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 200MHz
MX800010A-033 NR TDD DL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 400MHz
MX800010A-034 NR TDD DL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 600MHz
MX800010A-035 NR TDD DL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 800MHz
MX800010A-036 NR TDD DL 4x4 MIMO Up To Total BW 100MHz
MX800010A-037 NR TDD DL 4x4 MIMO Up To Total BW 200MHz
MX800010A-038 NR TDD DL 4x4 MIMO Up To Total BW 400MHz
MX800010A-041 NR TDD DL 2CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-042 NR TDD DL 3CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-043 NR TDD DL 4CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-044 NR TDD DL 5CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-045 NR TDD DL 6CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-046 NR TDD DL 7CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-047 NR TDD DL 8CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-048 NR TDD DL 9CA For Rx Measurement
MX800010A-051 NR TDD UL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 100MHz
MX800010A-052 NR TDD UL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 200MHz
MX800010A-053 NR TDD UL 2x2 MIMO Up To Total BW 400MHz
MX800010A-061 NR TDD UL 2CA For Tx Measurement
MX800010A-062 NR TDD UL 3CA For Tx Measurement
MX800010A-063 NR TDD UL 4CA For Tx Measurement
MX800010A-064 NR TDD UL 5CA For Tx Measurement
■RF TRx Support Option
Model No. Name
MX800010A-SS101 5G NR RF Measurement Support Service (Per Year)
MX800010A-SS102 5G NR RF OTA Measurement Support Service (Per
Year)
■Application Parts
Model No. Name
MT8000A-AK002 IP Test Server PC
Z2017D Standard PC (for MX800010A)
G0408A 10 Gig Ethernet SR 850nm SFP+
J1802A Sync Cable
J1440A LAN Cable
J0127A COAXIAL CORD, 1.0M
J1398A N-SMA ADAPTOR
J1773A AUX Conversion Adapter
Z1858A Divider
J0322B/D COAXIAL CORD, 1.0M/2.0M
■LTE Anchor
Model No. Name
MT8821C Radio Communication Analyzer
MT8821C-008 LTE Measurement Hardware
MX882112C LTE FDD Measurement Software
MX882112C-010 LTE FDD Anchor For 5G NSA
MX882113C LTE TDD Measurement Software
MX882113C-010 LTE TDD Anchor For 5G NSA
■LTE Anchor (MT8000A NSA single box)
Model No. Name
MX800010A-070 LTE anchor Call Processing Software
MX800010A-071 LTE TRx Measurement
MX800010A-072 LTE DL 2 to 4CA
40ANRITSU CORPORATION
Ordering information – Protocol Test
■Protocol Test
Model No. Name
MX800030A NR Protocol Platform Software
MX800030A-001 NR TDD Platform
MX800030A-002 NR FDD Platform
MX800030A-003 Ciphering
MX800030A-004 Internal Server
MX800030A-005 5G SA Protocol
MX800030A-006 NR SDAP
MX800030A-007 NR FDD/TDD Joint CA
MX800030A-008 NR FR1+FR2 DC Protocol
MX800030A-009 NR FR1+FR2 CA Protocol
MX800030A-010 RF/Fading Driver For Multiple box
MX800030A-027 Wake Up Indication For Power Saving
MX800030A-028 Dual Active Protocol Stack Handover For Mobility Enh.
MX800030A-031 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 50MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-032 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-033 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 200MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-035 NR DL 4×4 MIMO BW 50MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-036 NR DL 4×4 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-041 NR UL 2×2 MIMO BW 50MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-042 NR UL 2×2 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-043 NR UL 2×2 MIMO BW 200MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-051 NR DL 2CA For Protocol
MX800030A-052 NR DL 3CA For Protocol
MX800030A-053 NR DL 4CA For Protocol
MX800030A-054 NR DL 5CA For Protocol
MX800030A-055 NR DL 6CA For Protocol
MX800030A-056 NR DL 7CA For Protocol
MX800030A-057 NR DL 8CA For Protocol
MX800030A-058 NR DL 9CA For Protocol
MX800030A-059 NR DL 10CA For Protocol
MX800030A-061 NR UL 2CA For Protocol
MX800030A-062 NR UL 3CA For Protocol
MX800030A-063 NR UL 4CA For Protocol
MX800030A-071 Digital IQ Basic For Protocol
Model No. Name
MX800050A Rapid Test Designer Platform (RTD)
MX800050A-001 5G NSA Framework For RTD
MX800050A-002 RTD LL/L3 Procedure Libraries (5G)
MX800050A-003 Core LTE Framework For RTD
MX800050A-004 UTRAN/GERAN Framework For RTD
MX800050A-005 IMS Framework For RTD
MX800050A-006 IoT Framework For RTD
MX800050A-007 LTE-A Framework For RTD
MX800050A-008 LTE-A Pro Framework For RTD
MX800050A-009 LTE MIMO Framework For RTD
MX800050A-010 LTE Unlicensed Framework For RTD
MX800050A-011 LTE/UTRAN/GERAN Fading Library For RTD
MX800050A-012 5G Fading Library For RTD
MX800050A-013 5G SA Framework For RTD
MX800050A-014 eMBMS Framework For RTD
MX800050A-020 5G NR Advanced Framework For RTD
MX800050A-021 5G NE-DC Framework For RTD
MX800050A-040 RTD Test Creation and Editing Tools
MX800050A-041 RTD Test Execution Tools
MX800050A-042 RTD Protocol Analyser
MX800050A-051 RTD Floating (Server Based) License
MX800050A-052 Modem Log Converter For Qualcomm
MX800050A-055 SMIT Advanced Features
■RTD
■LTE on MT8000A
Model No. Name
MX800032A LTE Protocol Platform Software
MX800032A-001 LTE Anchor For Protocol
MX800032A-002 LTE Advance Features
MX800032A-010 LTE RF/Fading Driver For Multiple box
MX800033A LTE Fading Basic
■NR Fading Software
Model No. Name

MX800050A-SS155 SMIT Advanced Features Support Service (Per Year)
42ANRITSU CORPORATION
Ordering information – Protocol Test
■Protocol Test - Term License
Model No. Name
MX800030A-TL000 NR Protocol Platform Software
MX800030A-TL001 NR TDD Platform
MX800030A-TL002 NR FDD Platform
MX800030A-TL003 Ciphering
MX800030A-TL004 Internal Server
MX800030A-TL005 5G SA Protocol
MX800030A-TL006 NR SDAP
MX800030A-TL007 NR FDD/TDD Joint CA
MX800030A-TL008 NR FR1+FR2 DC Protocol
MX800030A-TL009 NR FR1+FR2 CA Protocol
MX800030A-TL010 RF/Fading Driver For Multiple box
MX800030A-TL027 Wake Up Indication For Power Saving
MX800030A-TL028 Dual Active Protocol Stack Handover For Mobility Enh.
MX800030A-TL031 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 50MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL032 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL033 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 200MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL035 NR DL 4x4 MIMO BW 50MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL036 NR DL 4x4 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL041 NR UL 2x2 MIMO BW 50MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL042 NR UL 2x2 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL043 NR UL 2x2 MIMO BW 200MHz Per Cell
MX800030A-TL051 NR DL 2CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL052 NR DL 3CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL053 NR DL 4CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL054 NR DL 5CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL055 NR DL 6CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL056 NR DL 7CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL057 NR DL 8CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL058 NR DL 9CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL059 NR DL 10CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL061 NR UL 2CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL062 NR UL 3CA For Protocol
MX800030A-TL063 NR UL 4CA For Protocol
Model No. Name
MX800050A-TL001 5G NSA Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL002 RTD LL/L3 Procedure Libraries (5G) (3 months)
MX800050A-TL003 Core LTE Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL004 UTRAN/GERAN Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL005 IMS Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL006 IoT Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL007 LTE-A Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL008 LTE-A Pro Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL009 LTE MIMO Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL010 LTE Unlicensed Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL013 5G SA Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL020 5G NR Advanced Framework For RTD (3 months)
MX800050A-TL021 5G NE-DC Framework For RTD(3 months)
MX800050A-TL040 RTD Test Creation and Editing Tools (3 months)
MX800050A-TL041 RTD Test Execution Tools (3 months)
MX800050A-TL042 RTD Protocol Analyser (3 months)
MX800050A-TL052 Modem Log Converter For Qualcomm (3 months)
MX800050A-TL055 SMIT Advanced Features (3 months)
■RTD – Term License
Model No. Name
MX800050A-SS000 RTD Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS001 5G NSA Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS003 LTE Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS004 UTRAN/GERAN Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS005 IMS Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS006 IoT Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS007 LTE-A Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS008 LTE-A Pro Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS009 MIMO Support Service (3 months)
MX800050A-SS010 LTE Unlicensed Support Service (3 months)

MX800032A-TL010 LTE RF/Fading Driver For Multiple box
43ANRITSU CORPORATION
Ordering information – Application Test
■LTE Anchor (Example Configuration)
■Application Parts
Model No. Name
MD8475B Signalling Tester
MD8475B-002 Extended RF
MD8475B-071 Enhanced Multi-signalling Unit
MX847502B Multi-cell Software
MX847550B LTE Simulation Software
MX847550B-020 LTE 2x2 MIMO Option
MX847550B-021 LTE 4x4 MIMO Option
MX847550B-040 LTE Carrier Aggregation Option
MX847550B-041 LTE Carrier Aggregation DL3CCs Option
MX847550B-090 LTE Anchor For 5GNR Option
Model No. Name
MX800070A SmartStudio NR
MX800070A-001 5G NSA Option
MX800070A-002 5G SA Option
MX800070A-003 LTE Core Option
MX800070A-004 5G Core Option
MX800070A-011 NR TDD Option
MX800070A-012 NR FDD Option
MX800070A-013 SDAP Option
MX800070A-030 NR DL 2x2 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800070A-035 NR DL 4x4 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800070A-040 NR UL 2x2 MIMO BW 100MHz Per Cell
MX800070A-050 NR DL 2CA Option
MX800070A-051 NR DL 3CA Option
MX800070A-052 NR DL 4CA Option
MX800070A-053 NR DL 6CA Extension Option
MX800070A-054 NR DL 8CA Extension Option
MX800070A-060 NR UL 2CA Option
MX800070A-061 NR UL 3CA Option
MX800070A-062 NR UL 4CA Option
MX800070A-080 IMS Server Option
MX800070A-081 IMS Script Option
MX800070A-082 RTP Control Option
MX800070A-083 IMS Log Import Option
MX800070A-090 NR Neighbour Cell List
MX800079A NR Platform Software for SmartStudio
■Application Test
Model No. Name
J1440A LAN Cable
J1581A Optical cable MM LC/PC to LC/PC 3 meter
G0356A 8G FC/10G SR 850 nm SFP+
MT8000A-AK002 IP Test Server PC
J0127B COAXIAL CORD
J1416A LVDS Cable
J1398A N-SMA ADAPTOR
J1674A SMA/P-SMA/P Soft Rigid Cable
Z2023A USB dongle (SmartStudio NR)
Z2035A Standard PC for SSNR (with monitor)
B0765A Simulator Rack
MN8150A RF Combiner Unit
N/A 1G Ethernet Switching HUB
N/A 10G Ethernet Switching HUB (ex. XS708T-100AJS)
*This information is about example configuration. Please check sales promotion note for correct information.
■Support Service
Model No. Name
MX800070A-SS110 SmartStudio NR Support Service (Per Year)
MX800070A-TS181 MX800070A-081 1 Year Technical Support Service
■LTE Anchor (MT8000A LTE/NR single box)
Model No. Name
MX800070A-007 LTE Control for MT8000A
MX800070A-070 LTE DL 2x2 MIMO Option
MX800070A-071 LTE DL 4x4 MIMO Option
MX800070A-072 LTE LAA Option
MX800070A-073 LTE 2CA Option
MX800070A-074 LTE 3CA Option
MX800078A LTE/NR Platform Software for SmartStudio
44ANRITSU CORPORATION